
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 4/3/2025 Docket: 250202

Original MSL Date: 4/3/2025

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Public Counsel Public Counsel
'
', WA '
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Brice Hartman
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-342-6425 4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Jean Marie Dreyer
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-389-3040 4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Stefan de Villiers
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6215 4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Callahan Moriyasu
WA
Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.G
OV

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin
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Public Counsel Jean Martin
WA
Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov; Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov; Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov; 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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